

CONTRACTS

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
1.	030	ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE - VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN GRANTS	LAW OFFICES OF CHRIS HALSOR	FEDERAL	\$85,818	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide training to prosecutors to assist in evaluating and prosecuting DUI and DUI related vehicular homicide cases and provide data and reports relating to those cases for future training needs.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 09/30/2017	Contract # 18306		
2.	130	DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION	DVS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	GENERAL	\$55,000	
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides hosted call center services to the Nevada Department of Taxation. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$133,688 to \$188,688 due to an increased volume of calls and clarifies certain language in the contract.				
		Term of Contract:	10/01/2015 - 09/30/2019	Contract # 16992		
3.	180	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - ENTERPRISE IT SERVICES - COMPUTER FACILITY	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESSS MACHINES CORP. DBA IBM CORPORATION	FEE: USER	\$90,063	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original Master Lease Agreement number 6403000 providing IBM Mainframe Storage Equipment required to upgrade/replace existing storage that cannot perform parallel access volumes or encryption of data at rest. This amendment is for a capacity upgrade to the DS8870 disk subsystem and increases the maximum amount from \$1,348,708.73 to \$1,438,771.33.				
		Term of Contract:	10/21/2013 - 03/31/2018	Contract # 15026		
4.	300	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (IDEA)	SPECIAL EDUCATION DATA SERVICES & INFORMATION SYSTEMS	FEDERAL	\$127,000	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is the seventh amendment to the original contract which provides for enhancements for content and technical data consulting to the department on integrating special education data collections into student level collection into BigHorn and maintenance and support of the original Nevada Special Education Accountability and Reporting System. This amendment extends the termination date from January 31, 2017 to January 31, 2019 and increases the maximum amount from \$1,231,760 to \$1,358,760 due to the continued need for these services.				
		Term of Contract:	05/13/2008 - 01/31/2019	Contract # CONV5718		
5.	403	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - HEALTH CARE FINANCING AND POLICY - ADMINISTRATION	MYERS AND STAUFFER, LC	OTHER: COUNTY FUNDS 50% FEDERAL 50%	\$721,000	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides reviews of the cost allocation plans and cost reports submitted by governmental entities that provide services such as targeted case management, school based services and administrative services. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$548,453 to \$1,305,453 to add reviews of cost reports for fire districts in 20 counties.				
		Term of Contract:	10/01/2015 - 09/30/2019	Contract # 16917		
6.	406	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - SOUTHERN NEVADA ADULT MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES	XCEL MAINTENANCE SERVICES INC	GENERAL	\$408,492	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide janitorial services for the West Charleston campus.				
		Term of Contract:	02/01/2017 - 01/31/2021	Contract # 18298		

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
7.	407	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - WELFARE AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES - CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM	MAXIMUS HUMAN SERVICES, INC.	OTHER: STATE SHARE OF COLLECTIONS 34% FEDERAL 66%	\$500,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract providing web hosting and maintenance of the web based electronic system for the Nevada Child Support Employer Services Center. Trouble-shooting services include access to telephone support and in-person support on an as-needed basis.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 09/30/2020	Contract # 17998		
8.	409	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES - JUVENILE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY	PBS LEARNING INSTITUTE, INC.	GENERAL	\$120,000	Exempt
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide continuing identification, monitoring and improvement of youth correctional facility conditions and treatment services to incarcerated youth using national standards and outcome measures.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 12/31/2020	Contract # 18242		
9.	440	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - PRISON MEDICAL CARE	RENOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	GENERAL	\$11,553,906	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract which continues ongoing on-site specialty health clinics for HIV/AIDS and other infectious diseases to prescribe and provide drugs from a 340B pharmacy for inmates statewide. This amendment extends the termination date from April 30, 2017 to April 30, 2021 and increases the maximum amount from \$5,600,000 to \$17,153,906 due to an increase in inmate population need and the cost of drugs.				
		Term of Contract:	05/01/2013 - 04/30/2021	Contract # 14128		
10.	500	COMMISSION ON MINERAL RESOURCES	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SERVICES	FEE: DANGEROUS MINE AND ABANDONED MINE LAND SECURING	\$132,000	
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which continues ongoing field services of inventory and securing of dangerous conditions resulting from mining practices which took place at mines no longer operating. This amendment extends the termination date from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2019 and increases the maximum amount from \$120,000 to \$252,000 due to the continued need for these services and increased labor and equipment rates.				
		Term of Contract:	07/01/2015 - 06/30/2019	Contract # 16616		
11.	550	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - REGISTRATION & ENFORCEMENT	EWELL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.	FEDERAL	\$40,000	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract to provide and maintain a web-based Product Registration data system for the department. This amendment increases the maximum contract amount from \$212,352.98 to \$252,352.98 due to the software programming required to add Farm Registration and Producer Certification to the web-based program.				
		Term of Contract:	09/22/2014 - 10/30/2018	Contract # 16484		
12.	651	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - HIGHWAY PATROL	TASER INTERNATIONAL	HIGHWAY	\$1,252,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide body worn cameras and in-car video services to the department to assist officers in the field.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 11/30/2021	Contract # 18254		
13.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - GAME MANAGEMENT	BRIAN D. JANSEN	FEE: PREDATOR MANAGEMENT 60% FEDERAL 40%	\$480,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide services for the lethal removal as well as the capture and collar of mountain lions.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 11/30/2020	Contract # 18232		

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
14.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - GAME MANAGEMENT	CANYONS WEST GUIDE SERVICE, LLC	FEE: PREDATOR	\$70,700	
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides mountain lion removal, collection of biological samples and a recording of all hunt route locations in the Snowstorm Mountains. This amendment extends the termination date from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2020, increases the maximum amount from \$24,300 to \$95,000 due to the continued need for these services and updates the Scope of Work.				
		Term of Contract:	07/15/2016 - 06/30/2020	Contract # 17990		
15.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - GAME MANAGEMENT	THE HEAD MASTER	FEE: PREDATOR	\$70,001	
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides lethal removal of mountain lions, collection of biological samples and a record of all hunt routes and important locations in the Spruce and East Humboldt Mountains. This amendment extends the termination date from July 30, 2019 to July 30, 2020, increases the maximum amount from \$24,999 to \$95,000 due to the continued need for these services.				
		Term of Contract:	08/30/2016 - 07/30/2020	Contract # 18040		
16.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - HABITAT	MASON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT	FEE: HABITAT CONSERVATION	\$250,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new interlocal agreement to provide a wide range of wildlife habitat and ecological restoration activities, including noxious and invasive weed treatment and other types of weed/fuel treatment methods, the purchase of seeds, seedlings and other types of restoration materials and supplies, the planting and seeding of shrubs, trees or grasses, erosion control and water quality improvement methods, and the maintenance of treatment areas within the Mason Valley Conservation District.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 11/30/2020	Contract # 18277		
17.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - HABITAT	SMITH VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT	FEDERAL	\$250,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new interlocal agreement to provide a wide range of wildlife habitat and ecological restoration activities, including noxious and invasive weed treatment and other types of weed/fuel treatment methods; the purchase of seeds, seedlings and other types of restoration materials and supplies; the planting and seeding of shrubs, trees or grasses, erosion control and water quality improvement methods; and the maintenance of treatment areas within the Smith Valley Conservation District.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 11/30/2020	Contract # 18292		
18.	709	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - WASTE MANAGEMENT AND CORRECTIVE ACTION	BROADBENT & ASSOCIATES	FEE: PETROLEUM FUND 50% FEDERAL 50%	\$400,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide consulting services associated with the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund.				
		Term of Contract:	01/10/2017 - 01/09/2019	Contract # 18308		